SB0856/443323/4

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 856 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 24, strike "THE" and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u> <u>THE</u>";

in lines 25 and 27, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; and in line 28, after "CONFIDENTIAL" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(2) THE MEDIATOR STATES IN WRITING TO ANY AND ALL PARTIES TO THE MEDIATION THAT THE MEDIATOR HAS READ AND, CONSISTENT WITH STATE LAW, WILL ABIDE BY THE MARYLAND STANDARD OF CONDUCT FOR MEDIATORS DURING THE MEDIATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 31, strike "SERIOUS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 13, strike "A MANIFEST" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and strike beginning with the first "IN" in line 16 down through "CONFIDENTIAL" in line 17.